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SYP43OLS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENfIONNEI 5 

Les signes conventiorinels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans 1 s publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombreg rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 
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ABRCVIATIONS 
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INTRODUCT ION 

July 1985 

The production of crude petroleum and 
equivalent hydrocarbons during July 1985 
amounted to 7 689 900P cubic metres compared 
to 7 931 40Qt' cubic metres in 1984, a de-
crease of 3.0%. 

The disposition of Canadian crude and 
equivalent for July 1985 is as follows: 5.74 
millions of cubic metres (74.6 1%) were sent 
to Canadian refineries and 1.89 millions of 
cubic metres (24.610) were exported.The 0.8% 
difference between supply and sales is 
accounted for by inventory change, industry 
own use, etc. Imported crude for the same 
period amounted to 1.37 millions of cubic 
metres. 

Natural gas net new production increased 
1.5% to 7 338.8P millions of cubic metres 
from 7 232.9 millions of cubic metres in 
.iuly 1984. 

The disposition of natural gas for July 
1915 is as follows: 1 784.7 millions of 
cubic metres were net deliveries to storage 
and injection operations; 1 357.8 millions 
of cubic metres were used, and unaccounted 
for in fields and processing plants; 1 624.5 
millions of cubic metres were exported; 
2 515.6 millions of cubic metres were sold 
to ultimate customers in Canada. The remain-
ing difference of 56.2 millions of cubic 
metres between production and disposition 
was accounted for by other deliveries, pipe 
line fuel, losses and line pack fluctua-
t ions. 

Juillet 1985 

En juillet 1985, la production de pétrole brut 
et d'hydrocarbures equivalents s'est élevée 
7 689 900P metres cubes compare 'a 7 931 400 
metres cubes en juillet 1984, soit une diminution 
de 3.0%. 

L'utilisation de pétrole brut canadien et 
déquivalents au cours du mois juillet 1985 se 
répartit de la manière suivante: 5.74 millions de 
metres cubes (74.6%) destinés aux raffineries 
canadiennes et 1.89 millions de metres cubes 
(24.6%) destinés 'a l'exportation. La difference 
de 0.8% entre l'approvisionnement et l'utilisa-
tion provient des variations des stocks, de la 
consommation par l'industrie pétrolière, etc. 
Les importations de pétrole brut se sont élevées, 
au cours de la même période 'a 1.37 millions de 
metres cubes. 

La production originale nette de gaz naturel a 
augmenté de 1.5% passant 'a 7 338.8P millions de 
metres cubes de 7 232.9 millions de metres cubes 
en juillet 1984. 

Au cours juillet 1985, l'utilisation de gaz 
naturel a été le suivant: 1 784.7 millions de 
metres cubes ont été absorbés par le stockage et 
linjection; 1 357.8 millions de metres cubes ont 
été utilisés sur les chantiers et dans les usines 
de traitement; 1 624.5 millions de metres cubes 
ont été exportés et 2 515.6 millions de metres 
cubes ont été vendus aux consommateurs canadiens. 
La difference entre la production et l'utilisa-
tion soit 56.2 millions de metres cubes, repré-
sente d'autres livraisons, le carburant utilisé 
par les pipe-lines, lea pertes dans les pipelines 
et les fluctuations de pression dana les réseaux. 



TABLE 1. Field and Plant Production of Liquid Hydroc.rbone, Natural ras and Sulphur, by Month and Province, 198, 

Total year-to-date 	 January 	 February 	 March 
	

April 	 Ma 

Total c,,,utsLit 	 Jenuier 	 Fdvriet 	 Mars 
	

Auril 	 Mai 

1984 	 1985 

New Bronawlck 

1 	Crude oil 10 30 -- -- -- -- --  
2 	Nutural gas 106m3  0.8 .. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1P 0.19 

ltario 

3 	Crude oil 103m3  62.57 71.6P 7.4 6.7 7.5 9.09 9.2 
4 	Natural gee 10643  701.5 .. 43.1 37.2 39.9 39.4 42.4 

Manitoba 

5 	Crude o S 10 3m3 518.9 541.09 68.8 63.5 69.1 64.9 69.8 

Saak.tchewai 

6 	Crude oil 103.3 1 042.5 7 376.99 785,9F 820.5 926.8 825.2 977.1 

7 	Condensate 6.9 8.8P 1.TP 1.29 0.99 1.09 1.29 

8 	Pentanes phil ' 15.9 12.49 1.3P 1.5P 1.2P 1.7P 

9 	Propane ' 49.3 49.4P 6.29 5.7P 6.09 6.59 7.09 
10 	Butanes 20.7 31.39 4.6P 3.59 4.09 3.7p 3.9P 

11 	tiflane " 36.3 38.3P 5.09 4.29 4.89 4.59 5.UP 

12 	Total liquid hydrocarbons " 7 179.2 7 511.19 904.IP 836.69 943.19 842.69 996.09 

13 	Not.,,,. 	.r.  

Albcrt a 

14 	Cro9,' J ..,. 	1 I 	•.. ' 	 , 	.9 .,. 	". ,.',.'.., 
15 	Condensate " 159.4 11)5.5)57 ib.4 17.7  

16 	Pentanee plus 3 418.3 692.8P 505.3 484.3 509.4 461.9 457,1 

17 	Propane ' 3 310.6 3 703.49 483.6 456.4 478.6 420.2 391.8 
10 	Butanes 2 039.6 2 041.6P 290.3 266.2 283.1 258.2 241.5 
19 	Ethane " 3 719.6 3 836.89 622.9 516.3 547.6 511.3 475.4 

20 	Total liquid hydrocarbons ' 59 276.0 59 170.2P 7 831.3 7 162.9 8 045.6 7 263.2 7 507.0 

21 	Natural gee 16.3 39908.8 .. 6874.0 6 507.9 6256.0 5427.6 5132.0 
22 	Sulphur H.T. 3 256 000 3 35)) 028 494 (8)0 423 000r 450 474 400 668 414 400 

Britith Col,abia 

23 	Crude oil 103.3 1 	397,8 1 	305,OP 175.9 156.4 173.0 155.1 153.6 
24 	Condensate " 12.3 8.29 1.6 1.7 1.1 0.9 0.4 
25 	Pentsnea plus 81.4 75.99 16.1 11.3 12.1 5.1 4.8 
26 	Propane 37.7 33.6P 5.3 4.6 5.3 3.6 2.2 
27 	Butar,es 51,8 43.6P 6.8 5.2 6.5 4.5 3.4 

28 	Total liquid hydrocarbons - 1 581.0 1 464.39 205.7 179.2 198.0 169.8 164.4 

29 	Natural gee io' 4 070.7 .. 963.0 709 • 4r 6967r 5044r 364r 

30 	Sulphur M.T. 158 713 146 1489 37 456 32 27lr 23 445 17 892 11 	918 

Northwest Territories 

31 	Crude oil 10 3m 3  113.1 504,4P 14.9 22.4 64.8 78.3 87.0 
32 	Natural gee 106s3 107.6 .. 27.7 20.4 23.5 25.5 23.0 

CANADA 

31 	Crude oil 103.5 55 832.0 56 062.3P 6 965.79 6 495.4P 7 450.4 6 731.2P 7 218.2P 
74 	Condensate " 109.0 122.OP 19.1P 16.7P 19.7P 14.8P 15.19 
35 	Pentanes plus ' 3 515.6 7 781.19 522.7P 497.19 522.19 469.3P 463.99 
36 	Propane 3 797.6 3 386.49 495.1P 466,7P 489.99 430.39 401.09 
37 	Butenea 2 	120.1 2 	122.5P 301.7P 274.99 293.69 266.49 254.09 
38 	Ethane 3 755.9 3 874.79 627.99 520.5P 552.49 515.89 480.49 

39 	Total liquid hydrocarbona " 66 730.2 69 348.69 8 932.29 B 211.39 9 328.79 8 427.89 8 837.4P 

40 	Natural gas iü,' 45 1574,1 .. 8 086.3 7 521.9w 7 186•1r 6 134.lr 5 687. 
41 	Sulphur M.T. 3 414 713 3 496 176 531 456 455 270 473 919 418 560 426 318 

Note 	All the sboue production figures are mesaured at the net slthdrswel level encept for natural gee which are based on the delineries of marketable 
gas. 

Syubolst M3 	zciijic metres. 
M.Y. u Metric lonnes. 
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IOaENJ 1. Production des qiente at par tea ualr,em do traitnt dhydrocerburea liquldea. do qaz naturel at do aoufre, vent ilêe per •uie at 
prosince, 1985 

July 	 AuguSt 	 September 	October 	 Idovadeer 	December 

JuAn 	 Juillat 	 AoOt. 	 Septeobre 	Octobre 	 Novembre 	Décembre 

90 

Nouveau.-Sronemick 

-- -- 

 

10 3. 3  Pétrole brut I 
0.1 0.1 106. 3 Gaz nature! 2 

itario 

10.3 10.9 10.69 TOY Pet role brut 3 
434 448 106m 3 Cal nature! 4 

M.itmba 

66.7 71.6 66.69 103m 3 Pet role brut 5 

Sambatubewan 

989.19 1 026.29 1 026.1P 103m3 PCtrote brot 6 
1.1P 1.39 1.OP Condensat 7 
i.P 1.9P 1.59 Pentanea plus 8 
6.09 5.9P 6.1P " Propane 9 
4.09 3.P 3.89 Butanes 10 
5.2P 49P 4 • 7P [thane 11 

1 006.99 1 044.OP 1 043.2P ' Total d'hydrocarburea llquidea 12 

49.7 1(1n 3  r, nature! 13 

Alberta 

- '- rote brut 14 
• -,,denaat 15 

.1.1 45).) 43409 l'eotanea ptua 16 
349.9 359.4P Propane 17 
237.6 240.5P 8utanea 18 

384.6 391.9 386.109 tthene 19 

7 024.9 7 280.9 7 054.49 Total d'hydrocerburea liquidea 20 

4 642.0 4 514.9 .. 10603 Car natural 21 
385 589 386 897 395 OIXIP T.M. Soufre 22 

Co l 	ia-Br it.iquo 

154.5 163.2 171.3P 103M3 PCtroje brut 23 
0.7 0.5 1.09 Condensat 24 

12.0 7.0 6.9P Peotanes plus 25 
4.2 4.1 4.39 Propane 26 
5.7 5.7 5.89 Butanea 27 

177.1 180.5 189.6P Total d'hydrocarbures llquldea 28 

3257r 345.2 .. 1065 3  Gez natural 29 
5 141 8 026 10 0009 1.11. Scufre 30 

Territoim du Nord-Duest 

108.3 1OS.8P 102.9P 1 03.3 PCtrole brut 31 
16.4 12.9P . 	. 106.3 br 	r,eturel 32 

CAN.*SM 

6 964.4P I 	236.8P 7 000.29 141 role brut 33 
11.6 30 • 9P 14.1P Condenset 34 

420.89 442.2 442.4P Pantanea plus 35 
373 • 79 359 • 9P 369.89 Propane 36 
23).9P 247.IP 250.19 Butanea 37 
389.8P 396.8 3907P ' Ethane 38 

8 394.2P 8 693.IP 8 467.3P " Total d'hydrocarburea llquidea 39 

0938f 4 967.6P .. Car nature! 40 
190 730 394 923 405 0009 T.H. Soufre 41 

hots: Iou& lee chiffrea do production ci-deasus soot meaurCa au n:veau de prCliveinent net, sauf dana to cas du gaz naturel oti lea livra!sons do gaz 
march9nd soot utiliaCea. 

Smbote.: a u •btre cube 
T.M. o lone. Métrlque. 
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TABLE 2. Supply and Disposition of Crude Oil and Equivalent, by Source, Cwiada, July Phi 

oionb 

Dotario 	 Manitoba 	 Saskatchewan 	 Alberta 

Colowdv e-
Britennique 

No. 
thousands of cubic metres - milliers de set roe cubes 

Supply: 

Domestic product Ion: 
I Convent ionsl crude oil 10.9 71.6 1 026.2P 4 828.9 163.2 
2 Synthet:c crude oil - - - 1134.3 - 
3 Experimental crude oil - - - 195.9 - 
4 Less - Returned to rormat Ion - - - - - 

S Total 10.9 71.6 1 026.2P 5 859.1 163.2 

6 Condensate - - 1.3P 9.1 0.5 
7 Pentanes plus - - 1.9P 433.3 7.0 

8 Net withdrawals 10.9 71.6 1 029.4P 6 301.5 170.7 

9 Imports - - - - - 

10 TOTAl. S&FP1.Y 10.9 71.6 1 029.4P 6 301.5 110.7 

Disposition: 

Deliveries to refineries: 
11 Atlantic provinces - - - - - 
12 Quebec - - 142.8 619. - 
13 Ontario 10.9 36.4 404.0 2 037.3 - 
14 Manitoba - - - - - 
15 Saskatchewan - - 42.0 735.0 
16 Alberta - - 1 538.9 - 
17 British Colunbia - - - 535.7 171.6 
18 Northwest territories - - - - - 

19 Total to refineries 10.9 36.4 588.8 4 826.1 171.6 

Exports: 

(kiited States (by Petroleuue 
A4sinlstrat ion Districts): 

20 District 	I - 2.3 12.4 193.4 - 
21 District II - 12.7 531.6 827.4 - 
22 District 	III - - - - - 
23 District 	IV - - - 250.7 - 
24 DIstrict V - - - 61.4 - 
25 Total to United States - 15.0 544.0 1 	332.9 - 

26 Other coisitries - - - - - 

27 Total exporta - 15.0 544.0 1 332.9 - 

28 Net inventory changes . 21.0 -98.7 174.6 -7.1 

29 Deliveries to other purchasers - - 0.8 - 
30 Losses and adjustments - -0.8 -47P -32.9 6.2 

31 TOTAL OISPOSITIEBI 10.9 71.6 1 029.4P 6 301.5 110.1 

(1) Conventional crude oil (heavy) 1 035.OP thousands of cubic metres. 
(2) Represents mount of crude oil delivered by pipeline it tntreal and destined for Atlantic refineries. Refinery receipta In the Atlantic region 

will differ from this figure by oil in transit and inventory changes. 

Note: New Bronswick is too esall to be expressed. 



lAid tMJ 2. Approvisionnownt at uti1iaatii, pAtrole brut at hydroclrburra 6piiv.1enta, par mourns, Canada, juiflet 1985 

'st Total lotal Total, all sources - total, toutes les Sources 
l ,• rritories Canadian foreign  

sources sources 
Current lsonth Total year-to-date 

lerritoirea Total de Total de 
du Is source Is source Mois courent Total rusulatif 
Nord-Ouest canadienne Atrangkre  

1985 	 1984 
NO 

thousands of ciiic metres - mLIllers de metres cLues 

Appros isionneeient 

Production intArleure: 
105.8P 6 206.69 - 6 206.6P(1) 41 911.99 42 709•2r PAtrole brat convantionne! 

- 834.3 - 834.3 5 854.0 s 041.0r PAtrole brut synthAtique 	 2 
- 195.9 - 195.9 1 	296.2 1 	030.3 PAt role brut experimental 	 3 

- - - Moms - Repria pour lAnjection 	4 

105.89 7 236.89 - 7 236.89 49 062.19 43 1895r Total 	 5 

- 10.91)  10.9 107.99 988r Condeneet 	 6 
442.2P 442.2P - 3 338.IP 3 057.1 r Pentanes plus 	 7 

105.8P 7 4499P - 7 6999P 52 5013.7P 51 9454r PrAlkne..ent net 	 8 

- - 1 	373.0 1 	373.0 8 244.7 8 8492' Importations 	 9 

105.89 7 689.99 1 	373.0 9 062.9P 60 152.8P 60 794•6r N'? ivisn.oui, TOTAL 	 10 

Ut ii isat Ion, 

lisreisons aux raffineries: 
- - 511.1 511.1 4 	161.6 5 272.9 Provinces de l'Atlantique 	 11 

766.5 1 	388.5 8 863.0 10 8154r QuAbec 	 12 
95.4 2 584.0 16 239.6 17 3125r Ontario 	 15 

- - - - 
- Manitoba 	 14 

277.0 - 277.0 1 	116.8 1 	100.01 Saskatchewan 	 15 
I 628.1 - 1 628.1 9 560.8 9 662.3 Alberta 	 16 

- 707.3 - 101.3 4 	771.2 4 665.7 Calosibie-Britannigus 	 17 
14.9 14.9 - 14.9 102.7 98.5 lerrjto&res du Nord-Duest 	 18 

104.1 5 737.9 1 373.0 7 110.9 44 855.7 48 927.3 1  Total herA on raffineries 	 19 

Exportat ions: 

1tats-Unjs (salon lea Petroleus 
iniatretion Districts> 

- 208.1 - 208.1 1 626.7 1 244.7 District 	I 	 20 
- 1 	371.7 - 1 	371.1 11 	622.5 8 503.8 District 	IL 	 21 
- - - - 148.7 - District 	LII 	 22 
• 250.7 - 250.7 1 	362.2 1 225.2 District IV 	 23 
- 61.4 - 61.4 1 	027.4 895.8 DistrIct 4 	 24 
- 1 	891.9 - 1 	891.9 15 787.5 Ii 	869.5 Total sum Etats-Unis 	 25 

- - - 13.1 71.8 Autres pays 	 26 

- 1 091.9 - 1 891.9 15 800.6 11 941.3 Exportationa totalea 	 27 

1.1P 	 91.5 	 -4.7 86.8 133.6 461r Variations nettea des stocks 	 28 

- 	 0.8 	 - 0.8 6.4 18.1 Liuraisons b d'autres achataurs 	29 
- 	 -32.29 	 4.7 -27.5 -3P _1382r Pertea at rectifications 	 30 

10.8P 	 7 639.99 	 1 373.0 9 062.99 60 752.89 60 794.61 TOTAL DE LUTILLSATI(9! 	 31 

(1) PAtrole brut canventionnel (lourd) 1 035.0P ailliera de metres cubes. 
(2) RaprAsente Is content de pAtrole brut liurA par pipeline b !4z,ntr6sl at destind sun provinces de lAtlmntuque. Lea arrivages de cam raffmnerues vorit 

toutefois différer da ca chlftre per is pAtrale an transit at lea variations des inventairae. 

Motsi Nrae jnfimes pour Is 4ouvaau Brunswick. 



12 

IA&E 3. Supply and Disposition of Natural Cos, by Source, Canada, kily 1985 

Other 
Pros inces 	 CoheU 

Ontario 	 Saa6atchewan 	 Alberta 

Autrea 	 Colomble- 
Pros inces 	 Britenn.ique 

No. 
millIons or cubic metres at 101.325 kitopascals and 15°C 

iiao AND PROaSSIM PLANTS 

1 Gross new production 0.3 44.8 135.0 6 933.4 406.5(1) 

2 Less - Field flared and waste - - 19,1 169.9 7.5 

3 Net new productIon 013 44.9 115.9 6 765.6 399.0 

4 Less - injected and stored - - 1 	010.8 2.4 

Net withdrawals 0.3 44.0 115.9 5 152.8 396.6 

Disposition: 
6 Field disposition and uses - - 9.3 92.1 4.8 

7 GatherIng system disposition and uses - - 2.6 40.1 0.1 
Processing plant disposition and uses: 

B Processing shrinkage - 2.4 848.7(2) 46.3 
9 Other disposition and uses - - 9.5 342.4(3) 30.5 

10 Adjustment - - 42.4 -85.4 -30.3 

11 Del iweries of marketable qss 0.3 44.8 49.7 4 514.9 345.2P 

12 TOTAl 	DISPOSIT)I)I 0.3 44.33 135.9 5 752.8 396.6 

GAS UTILITUS 

Supply: 
13 Total of marketable gas 0.3 44.8 49.7 4 	514.9 
14 Receipts from distributor storage - - 0.4 17.7 - 
15 Imports - - - - - 
16 Other recaipts(4) - 23.1 - 0.1 - 

17 Total supply of marketable gas 0.3 67.9 50.1 4 532.7 345.2 

Disposition: 
Sales: 

10 New Btunswlck 0.1 - - - - 
19 Quebec 0.2 - - 235.5 
20 Ontario - 67.5 - 807.3 - 
21 ManItoba - - . 63.6 - 
22 Saskatchewan - - 29.6 83.9 - 
23 Alberta - - - 963.2 - 
24 BritIsh Caltjrd,ia - - - 13.9 217.9 
25 Northwest Territories - - - - - 

26 Total sales 0.3 67.5 29.6 2 181.2 217.9 

27 [sports - - - 1 550.5 74.0 
28 Other dellseriea(4 9 5) - - - 0.1 - 
29 Deliveries to distributor storage - - 20.2 748.1 21.3 

30 Line pack fluctuation - - 1.7 -3.8 -1.1 
31 Pipeline fuel - 0.3 4.4 118.0 17.2 
32 PipelIne losses, etc. - 0.1 -5.8 -67.4 15.9 

33 TOTAL DISPUSITI(Ii OF MOOKETABLE GAS 0.7 61.9 50.1 4 532.7 345.2 

(1)  Includes 1.7 millions cubic setres produced from the Pointed Voontain field locat.d in the Northwest Territories. This gas is transferred to 
British Colombia for processing and disposal. 

(2)  Includes 170.1 millions of cubic metres of reprocessing plant shrinkage. 
(3)  Includes 2.1 millions of cubic metres of reprocessing plant Flarad and 23.6 million'; 	utir setres of reprocessing plsst 	fuel. 

(4)  Includes peak shaving, enrichment and United States natural gas In transit in 	f;. 
(5)  Direct deliveries for industrial consumption sort 	-;f 	 I Irr;';t 	i lii ;1.I 	iv 
Not.: Saskatchewan totals, lines 2 to 9, 	are estin;' 

Other provinces 	Include New Brunswick and Q;rh. 
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IA&[AJJ 3. Approvl,iome.ent at utillm.t Ion do qax naturel, per aource, Canada, joulet 1985 

kon and Total Total Total, all sources - Total, toutes los sources 
'lorthwest Canadian foreign  
lerrttoriea sources sources 

Current month Total year-to-date 
Yukon et Total de Total de 
Terrltoires do is source is source l'cia courant Total c,jlatif 
Nord-Tkjest canadienne 4tranqCre  

1985 	 1984 
NO 

millions de mktrea cubes C une presalon de 101.125 kilopascala et 15 0t 

SIItNTS IT USIMES 06 TRAITEWNI 

Appros isionnement: 
30.29 7 550.2P - 	 7 550.29 64 218.89 59 164.6 Production originale brute 1 
15.01)  211.49 - 	 211.49 1 404.59 1 	215.1 Home - Gaz brIlA our leo chantiero at pertee 2 
15.29 7 338.8P - 	 7 358.89 62 1314.5P 57 949.5 Product Ion originale nette 3 

- 1 	013.2 - 	 1 013.2 6 929.5 6 860.1 Home - Gaz inject6 at atockk 4 

15.29 6 325.69 - 	 6 325.6P 55 055.09 51 088.8 Pr*lés.e.mnt net 5 

Ut ilisat ion: 
- 106.2 - 	 106.2 704.7 440.21' foploi et utilisation sur lea chantiers 6 
- 82.8 - 	 42.8 477.2 4879 Emploi et utilisation dana lee coilecteurs 7 

Eoploi Ct utilisatlon dane lea usines do 
traitement: 

0.6P 898.0P - 	 898.01)  7 096.99 6 626.9r Pertes en coura do traiteisent 8 
1.69 384.09 - 	 384.OP 2 	711.19 2 474.6 Autrea ee9loia et utilisations 9 
0.19 -73.29 - 	 -73.29 215.21)  777 • 9c Rectifications 10 

12.9P 4 967.8 - 	 4 967.8 44 677.9 40 273.3 Llsraisona de gao marchand 11 

15.29 6 325.69 - 	 6 125.69 55 085.09 51 088.Rr TOTAL 06 L'UT111SAT1(I 17 

14T6116I11134 DL 	(A! 

AioroslalOnnement: 
- 	 4 	)v7.d 44 	vli.( 41] 	21).) Total de gao marchand 13 

- 18.1 - 	 18.1 3 471.2 3 060.9 Destockage par lee distributeurs 14 
- - 0.2 	 0.2 2.8 1.4 lortat ions 15 
- 23.2 20.9 	 44.1 341.5 387.1 Autres arrisages(4) 16 

12.99 5009.1 21.1 	 5030.2 48493.4 43723.3 Approaialowieaent total an gao .erchand 17 

Utilisat ion: 
Ventes: 

- 0,1 - 	 0.1 0.7 0.7 Nouoeau-Brunswick 18 
- 235.7 - 	 235.7 2 833.4 2 466.2 Québec 19 
- 874.6 - 	 874.6 12 	313.9 12 290.5 Ontario 20 
- 63.6 - 	 63.6 1 	151.5 1 	135.6 Manitoba 21 
- 113.5 - 	 113.5 1 632.2 1 	554.6 Saskatchewan 22 
- 983.2 0.2 	 983.4 9 272.3 8 642.6 Alberta 23 

3.OP 234.8 - 	 234.8 2 896.6 2 	713.0 Coloir4ie-Britatsiique 24 
9.9P 9,9 - 	 9.9 60.1 6.0 lei-rito:res do Nord-Ouest 25 

lz.,r 2 515.4 0.2 	 2 515.6 30 162.7 28 809.2 Total des ventea 26 

- 1 624.5 - 	 1 624.5 15 464.7 12 090.5 toportat ions 27 
- 0.1 20.9 	 21.0 205.7 344.8 Autres l:vraisona(4,5) 28 
- 789.6 - 	 789,6 2 557.0 2 500.8 Lisraisona C lentrapøt do stockage des dee- 29 

tribut.eurs 
- -3.2 - 	 -3.2 -4.9 -61.5 Fluctuation do solvuse do gao dans lea réaeaus 30 
- 139.9 - 	 139.9 1 	357.7 1 039.8 Gaz conanesé dane lea rfseaux 31 
- -57.2 - 	 -57.2 -1229.5 -999.3 Pertea dens lea pipe-lines, etc. 32 

12.99 5 009.1 21.1 	 5 030.2 48 493.4 43 727.3 TOTAL 06 L'UTiLISATI(Pl 06 GAl tRCHNI) 33 

(1) Corend 15.7 millions do metres cubes provenent do gimement de Pointed 	4xsitairi mltué dana lee Territoires do Nord-Oueat. 	Ce gao est Iraneréré en 
Colond,ie-8ritminique pour y Atre tralté et Acoulé. 

(2) Cor9rend 170.1 millIons de metres cubes de pertee an coura de traltement sun uaines de recycisge. 
(3) Cooprend 2.1 	ailliona de metres cubes de gao brOlA aus uminea do recyclsge et 23.6 millions de metres cubes do gao consoissé per lea usinea do recy- 

clage. 
4) Cosprend Is niselage item points, lenrichlasement at 	lee quantitAs do gao naturel prosenant des tata-Unia on acbsisaion teoporsire a., Canada. 
5) I ivraison directe Ti 	In consommation industrielle et 	lxvraison pour distributions diverges. 

Not_i: 	I l's 	1,1 iv 	dv 	quo; 	7 	a univ 	Ii 	 rluw;n 	501 	ii 
Aotro, till 1(105] 	fl 	hi 	III 1305 ( 533 	(r,qsw 	ii 	it 	rivAbol-. 
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TABLE 4. Net  New Production of Natural Gas, by Pnth and Province, 198' 

as, &ii & P..d...4 i .. ,,r in in..le net te dm no, n.turel nor .nia et ores i n - 1 

New I 

Brunawick Coloninu lerrllorino 
and Yukon 

Month Uuébec Ontario 
Sa5kat- Alberta Canada 

Nouveau- 
chewan Colombie- lerritoirea 

Mois 
Brunswick Britannique du Nord- 

(kiest 
at Yukon 

millions of cubiC metres at 	101.325 kilopsmcals and 150C 

millions de mbtrea cubes k one presalon do 101.325 kilopascals, at 15 0C 

January - Janvier 0.1 0.2P 43.7 233.6 9 473.1 1 	165.5 31.9 10 968.7 

February - Février 0.1 0.2P 37.2 205.1 8 879.7 966.6 22.2 10 	111.1 

March - Mars 0.1 0.2P 39.9 215.5 8 900.0 844.9 32.7 10 033.3 

April - Avril 0.1 0.2P 39.4 190r 7 922.2 616.2 28.4 9 7965w 

May - Mai 0.1 0.2P 42.4 155•2r 7 499.9 463.8 25.1 8 

June . Juin 0.1 0.2P 43.4 136.9 6 844.1 368.3 17.4 7 410.4 

July - Juillet 0.1 0.29 44.9 115.9 6 163.6 399.0 15.29 1 339.89 

Auouat - AoOt O.1P 0.29 44.29 160.9P 6 838.5P 392.39 13.99 7 450.09 

September - Septesbre 

October - Octobre 

NovewEier - Nove.bre 

Decembre - Oêcembre 

YEAR-TO..1)AT[ - TOTAL - 

	

C1MLATII DE LAMIE 	 0.89 	 1.69 

	

JULY - 1984 - lOYAL - 	 0.1 	 0.2 
JUILLET 

335.1$' 	 I 403.19 	63 120.1P 	5 216.69 

46.3 	 100.0 	 6 692.4 	 393 1 5 

	

106.7P 	 10 264.5P 

	

06 	 7 133.1 

18801 5. Sopply of Gas Processing Plant Propane, Butes and (than., July 1985 

TABLEAU 5. #pproviaiwiasant an propane, an but.aes at en éthane per lea usines do tr.ite.ent, juill.t 1985 

British 
Co1,i a 

Saskatchewan Alberta Canada 
Colombie- 
Britannique 

thousande of cubic metres - milliers do atrea ctee 

Pl8lPJt, 

Production 5.99 399.3 4.1 399.59 

Less - 	binm, 

Returned to formation - Repris pour l'injection - 0.2 - 0.2 

Solvent flood - Produits misciblea - 39.4 - 39.4 

Net withdrawal. - Pr8lve..nt net 5.99 349.9 4.1 359.99 

BUTA9C 

Production 38P 239.7 5.7 249.2P 

tess - Uins: 

Returned to Formation - Repria pour l'injeotlon - 0.1 - 0.1 

Solvent Flood - Pro&,,ts miscible. - 2.0 - 2.0 

Net withdrawal. - PrélAvawant net 3.89 237.6 5.7 247.1P 

EI14AIC - CTIWf 

Production . 

Less - Itins: 

Solvent Flood  

Net withdrawals - Prélkve.ent net 4.99 591.9 - 396.41' 









s 
1.. 	

H 
1010519323 

Canadi 


